statements, including the notes thereto, incorporated by reference herein. The adjustments to the pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements are based on available information and assumptions that management considers
reasonable. The pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are unaudited and are not necessarily

indicative of what the financial position of the Company would have been if the acquisitions of the Properties had
been completed on June 30, 2011 or what the actual results of operations would have been had the Company

completed the acquisitions of the Properties on the first day of the periods presented, nor do they purport to represent
the financial position of the results of operations of the Company as of any future date or for any future periods.

F-2

Edgar Filing: Education Realty Trust, Inc. - Form S-3

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION 100

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Education Realty Trust, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet
As of June 30, 2011 (Unaudited)

(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share
data)

Consolidated
Education
Realty
Trust, Inc.

GrandMarc
at
Westberry
Place
Pro Forma
Adjustments

University
Village
Towers
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Company
Pro Forma

(A) (B) (C)
Assets
Collegiate housing properties, net $661,535 $54,750 $38,120 $754,405
Assets under development 11,527 11,527
Corporate office furniture and equipment, net 634 634
Cash and cash equivalents 71,289 (18,080 ) (37,748 ) 15,461
Restricted cash 3,560 3,560
Student contracts receivable, net 443 443
Management fee receivable from third party 290 290
Notes Receivable 18,000 18,000
Goodwill and other intangibles, net 3,133 3,133
Other assets 12,872 375 (499 ) 12,748
Total assets $783,283 $37,045 $ (127 ) $820,201
Liabilities and equity
Liabilities:
Mortgage and construction loans, net of
unamortized premium/discount $329,989 $37,170 $� $367,159

Accounts payable 3,019 3,019
Accrued expenses 19,327 276 19,603
Deferred revenue 9,355 9,355
Total liabilities 361,690 37,170 276 399,136
Commitments and contingencies � �
Redeemable noncontrolling interests 10,053 10,053
Equity:
Education Realty Trust, Inc. stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value, 200,000,000 shares
authorized, 71,990,538 issued and outstanding June
30, 2011

720 720

� �

Edgar Filing: Education Realty Trust, Inc. - Form S-3

Education Realty Trust, Inc. and Subsidiaries   Pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet As of June 30, 2011 (Unaudited) (Dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)101

Preferred shares, $0.01 par value, 50,000,000
shares authorized, no shares issues and outstanding
Additional paid-in capital 500,283 500,283
Accumulated deficit (89,463 ) (125 ) (403 ) (89,991 )
Total equity 411,540 (125 ) (403 ) 411,012
Total liabilities and equity $783,283 $37,045 $ (127 ) $820,201

See accompanying notes.

F-3

Edgar Filing: Education Realty Trust, Inc. - Form S-3

Education Realty Trust, Inc. and Subsidiaries   Pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet As of June 30, 2011 (Unaudited) (Dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)102

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Education Realty Trust, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Pro forma condensed consolidated statement of
operations

Six months ended June 30, 2011 (Unaudited)
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

See accompanying notes.

F-4

Edgar Filing: Education Realty Trust, Inc. - Form S-3

Education Realty Trust, Inc. and Subsidiaries   Pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations Six months ended June 30, 2011 (Unaudited) (Dollars in thousands, except per share data)103